
 3,517,125  24,779,594  36,183,520

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,415,304
 1,101,821

 6.1
 7.8

 17,481,803
 7,297,791

 0.7
 6.2

 25,727,907
 10,455,613

 0.9
 6.3

 6.6  2.3  2.4

 38,976  294,555  442,354

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-2.6 -1.0 -0.2

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,362 -5.9  17,961 -0.1  28,216  2.0

 82,319  626,946  964,365

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.4 -0.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,906
 6,654

 2,305,162

 5.1
 5.9
 1.8

 333,782
 47,950

 17,345,378

 1.8
 3.8
 0.5

 489,782
 68,808

 26,426,200

 1.5
 4.3
 0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic rose 8%, setting a
new monthly record at 10.6 million
passengers. American Transport Association
member traffic rose 5.2%, giving the region a
2.8 percentage point advantage. JFK led with
12.1% passenger growth followed by Newark
Liberty at 6.4% and LaGuardia at 2.7%.
Freight declined (3.7%), with year-to-date
freight down (1.8%). ATA member revenue
freight ton miles rose 1.8% for the month.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-0.9

 29,312
 8,420
 1,244

 224,941
 59,598
 10,016

 341,186
 86,442
 14,726

-4.6
 6.1
-8.3

-3.1
 6.9
 3.6

 7,643  67,450  107,125 4.3  20.5  25.5

 62,200
 20,119

 3.6
-12.7

 459,742
 167,204

-1.7
-0.3

 708,820
 255,545

-1.0
-0.1

 403,160
 7,819

 18,313
 95,222
 41,336

 165,965

-4.7
-13.5
-1.2

 13.0
 18.7
 23.2

 2,919,460
 57,667

 149,203
 716,575
 258,842

 1,139,015

-4.4
-25.5
 1.8
 8.7
 4.9

 14.9

 4,332,082
 90,330

 232,132
 1,077,015

 398,211
 1,736,080

-3.0
-21.3
-16.9
 9.4

 15.2
 13.9

-2.0
 7.8
 0.0

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 02-NOV-07 10:53 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  83,812 -2.0  676,805 -7.3  978,657 -6.7

 495,986 -3.2  3,614,696  0.0  5,458,831  2.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,680 -10.3  96,345 -5.1  148,482 -2.3



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
NORTHWEST
AMERICA WEST
US AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
ALITALIA
AIR INDIA
USA 3000 AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL

Airline Name

 13,777,703
 4,075,833
 1,670,938
 1,091,326
 1,054,515
 1,014,072

 691,895
 384,557
 374,668
 366,876

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 135,530
 181,121

 0
 0

Domestic

 6,672,991
 503,450

 105
 0
 0

 292
 59,658

 0
 0
 0

 348,689
 339,786
 334,501
 287,340
 274,653
 196,070
 50,254

 0
 180,568
 174,760

Intl

 20,450,694
 4,579,283
 1,671,043
 1,091,326
 1,054,515
 1,014,364

 751,553
 384,557
 374,668
 366,876
 348,689
 339,786
 334,501
 287,340
 274,653
 196,070
 185,784
 181,121
 180,568
 174,760

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 56.5
 69.2
 73.8
 76.8
 79.7
 82.6
 84.6
 85.7
 86.7
 87.7
 88.7
 89.6
 90.6
 91.4
 92.1
 92.7
 93.2
 93.7
 94.2
 94.7

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
BRITISH AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EVA
ALITALIA
AIR FRANCE
EL AL
SINGAPORE AIRLINE
CARGOJET AIRWAY
KLM

Airline Name

 524,156
 146,290
 129,925
 22,245
 15,639
 14,907
 12,836
 12,572
 11,649
 10,297
 8,659
 6,122
 5,944
 4,964
 4,826
 3,931
 3,481
 3,301
 2,774
 2,729

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2007EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

449 83

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 449.0  17
International Passenger Service

 133.5  23

Freighter Service

 3.4  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 553.6

 41.8

 15

 21

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

139.2 78@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

588.2 161

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,727,907

 935,238

 1,085,560

 568,675

 467,568

 6,736,165

 662,407

Passengers

 708,820

 445

 7,194

 5,538

 863

 217,865

 23,640

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 38%Business
 62%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination
 22%Connecting

 54%Male
 46%Female

41Average Age
 $98,200Average Household Income

 57%  13%
 6%

 63%
 1%
 1%
 2%
 4%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 15%
 11%
 6%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services
Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF02-NOV-07 10:53 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 54.4
 69.5
 83.0
 85.3
 86.9
 88.5
 89.8
 91.1
 92.3
 93.4
 94.3
 94.9
 95.5
 96.0
 96.5
 97.0
 97.3
 97.7
 97.9
 98.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 254.0
 195.0

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 75.0
 31.9
 26.6

 2
 20
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  3.4  4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 336.1
 112.9

 51
 32

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 7
 4

 14
 4

 34
 5
 0

 40.0
 3.6
 7.0

 14.1
 3.1

 66.4
 5.0
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
New Jersey
Westchester
Long Island
Connecticut
Other NY State

 10%AirTrain


